Certificate
of ACCEptance TOVRheinland

This is to certify that

TP ELEKTRIK MALZEMELERI SAN. VE TiC. A.S.
KEMALPASA OSB MAHALLESI 600 SOK. NO:364 35730 iZMIR
TURKIYE

has been accepted as a Customer's Testing Facility (CTF)
of the National Certification Body (NCB) of TUV Rheinland InterCert Kft.

The above Testing Laboratory has been assessed in accordance with the IECEE CB Scheme
Utilization of Customers' Testing Facilities Program (stage 1) and found to comply with the
applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 for the testing of products according to the

standard(s) listed below:

See detailed scope in Annex to this certificate

Registration No.: MU 69266469 0003
Assessment Report No.: HU22XN8W 003

Date of expiry: 2025-11-07

This document is no accreditation certificate.
This Certificate refers to the above mentioned Testing Laboratory and it is not transferable.
TUV Rheinland InterCert Kft. is to be promptly notified about any changes in the laboratory which may affect the
basis of this acceptance. The certificate may be withdrawn if the conditions are no longer fulfilled.
This certificate does not permit the use of logos and marks of conformity of TUV Rheinland.

Certification Body

Date of Issue: S ‘ = V-

Budapest, 2025-01-30 LT T
Taméas Laszld Totos
Certifier

TUV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division — Certification Body — H-1143 Budapest, Gizella Gt 51-57. — www.tuv.com

Validity of certificate can be checked on www.CERTIPEDIA.com



http://www.tuv.com/
http://www.certipedia.com/

Annex to certificate No. MU 69266469 0003
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.- ®
TUVRheinland

Category | Name

Tests/Clauses

Acceptance Date

INST IEC 60884-1:2002

All clauses except:

- Cl.234
- Cl.247
- Cl.28.1.2

2022-12-12

INST IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD1:2006

All clauses except:

- Cl.234
- Cl.24.7
- Cl.28.1.2

2022-12-12

INST IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD2:2013

All clauses except:

- Cl.23.4
- Cl.247
- Cl.28.1.2

2022-12-12

INST IEC 60884-1:2022

All clauses except:

- Cl.234
- Cl.248
- Cl.28.1.3

2024-12-27

Date of issue:
Budapest, 2025-01-30

Certification Body

Tamds Laszld Totds
Certifier

TUV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division — Certification Body — H-1143 Budapest, Gizella Gt 51-57. — www.tuv.com

10/020 04.08. ®

TOV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval
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