Certificate of Acceptance



This is to certify that

TP ELEKTRİK MALZEMELERİ SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş. KEMALPASA OSB MAHALLESİ 600 SOK. NO:364 35730 İZMİR TÜRKIYE

has been accepted as a **Customer's Testing Facility (CTF)** of the National Certification Body (NCB) of TÜV Rheinland InterCert Kft.

The above Testing Laboratory has been assessed in accordance with the IECEE CB Scheme Utilization of Customers' Testing Facilities Program (stage 1) and found to comply with the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 for the testing of products according to the standard(s) listed below:

See detailed scope in Annex to this certificate

Registration No.: MU 69266469 0003

Assessment Report No.: HU22XN8W 003

Date of expiry: 2025-11-07

This document is no accreditation certificate.

This Certificate refers to the above mentioned Testing Laboratory and it is not transferable.

TÜV Rheinland InterCert Kft. is to be promptly notified about any changes in the laboratory which may affect the basis of this acceptance. The certificate may be withdrawn if the conditions are no longer fulfilled.

This certificate does not permit the use of logos and marks of conformity of TÜV Rheinland.

Certification Body

Date of Issue:

Budapest, 2025-01-30

Tamás Iászló Tötös

Tamás László Tötös Certifier

TÜV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division – Certification Body — H-1143 Budapest, Gizella út 51-57. — www.tuv.com
Validity of certificate can be checked on www.CERTIPEDIA.com



Annex to certificate No. MU 69266469 0003

Page 1/1

Category	Name	Tests/Clauses	Acceptance Date
INST	IEC 60884-1:2002	All clauses except: - Cl. 23.4 - Cl. 24.7 - Cl. 28.1.2	2022-12-12
INST	IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD1:2006	All clauses except: - Cl. 23.4 - Cl. 24.7 - Cl. 28.1.2	2022-12-12
INST	IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD2:2013	All clauses except: - Cl. 23.4 - Cl. 24.7 - Cl. 28.1.2	2022-12-12
INST	IEC 60884-1:2022	All clauses except: - Cl. 23.4 - Cl. 24.8 - Cl. 28.1.3	2024-12-27

TUV Rheinland

Certification Body

Date of issue:

Budapest, 2025-01-30

Tamás László Tötös Certifier

TÜV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division – Certification Body — H-1143 Budapest, Gizella út 51-57. — www.tuv.com